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TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.07.2019


 Schemes Benefiting Non-minorities

  3143. SHRI  K. NAVASKANI:

  Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of schemes of the Ministry which benefit non-minorities also along with the rationale for such schemes; and

(b) the expenditure incurred under such schemes during the last four years and the current year?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a):- Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakaram (PMJVK) a Centrally Sponsored

Scheme is for creating socio-economic and educational infrastructure as well as basic amenities in 1300 identified Minority Concentration Areas (MCAs) including various district head-quarters of the country for filling of the gap in development deficit areas and uplifting the quality of life of every section of the society.   PMJVK being an area development programme, the projects are located

in areas having high concentration of needy minority population within the MCA so that the minorities benefit from the assets located close to their habitat.


 Under Nai Roshani Scheme for leadership development, women from non-

minority community are also part of the projects for overall benefit of the society.


  Also non minority BPL beneficiaries may be included in USTTAD, Nai

Manzil and Seekho aur Kamao schemes.


(b): The details of Total expenditure incurred during the last four years and current year in such schemes are as under:-

(Rupees in Crore)
Scheme Expenditure incurred

PMJVK 4552.37

Nai Manzil 304.49

Seekho aur Kamao 771.94

USTTAD 89.72


*****

